

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 886 OF 2007 - (For prel. hearing)

NAVJEET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Kanwal Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Madhur Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall stay of further proceedings in HMA No.2156 of
2006, titled S. Davinder Singh Vs. Navjeet Kaur, pending in the
court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Rohini Courts,
Delhi.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)