

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 886 OF 2007

NAVJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 144 of 2008

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor,AAG.(Pb.)

Mr. S.N.Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Falak Mohd.,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. sharif,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters in the next Lok Adalat on 25/4/2009.

Before that date the parties shall appear in person before the
Mediation Centre of Delhi High Court on a date to be notified by the
Registry.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER