

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 886 OF 2007

NAVJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 144 of 2008

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG

Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Unfortunately, the mediation proceedings before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre have not been successful. The counsel for the two sides, however, state that the parties are ready to meet again and try for reconciliation.

Let both the petitions be put up before the Supreme Court Lok Adalat in its next sitting.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master