

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 886 OF 2007

NAVJEET KAUR

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH

.....RESPONDENT

WITH
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 144 OF 2008

O R D E R

T.P. (C) NO. 886 OF 2007

On hearing counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that the prayer made by the petitioner (the estranged wife) for transfer of the case bearing HMA No. 2156 of 2006 entitled S. Davinder Singh v. Navjeet Kaur from the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rohini, Delhi to a court at Mansa, Punjab is justified and reasonable and deserves to be allowed.

We, accordingly, allow the transfer petition and direct transfer of HMA Case No. 2156 of 2006 pending in the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rohini, Delhi to the District Judge, Mansa, Punjab, who would assign it to a court of competent jurisdiction.

Let the records of the case be transferred without any delay.

: 2 :

.....2/-

T.P. (Crl.) No. 144 of 2008

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

We find no merit in this transfer petition. It is dismissed.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 14, 2011.
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 886 OF 2007

NAVJEET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 144 of 2008
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

TC 886/2007 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

TR 144/2008 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Av.
Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

TC 886/2007 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Av.
Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C) No. 886 of 2007 is allowed.
Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 144 of 2008 is
dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)